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COLLEGE: CHRIST ACADEMY INSTITUTE FOR ADVANCED STUDIES 

UNDER GRADUATE (BBA, BCOM, BCA, BSC, BA)          Year/Sem: June 2017 – April 2018 

JUNE’2017 

19th June Monday Reopening of 3rd Semester 

20th June Tuesday Reopening of 1st Semester with 

orientation 

26th June Monday Holiday -Ramzan 

JULY’2017 

01st July 2017 Saturday Fresher’s Day 

17th July 2017 Monday Student Council Election 

24th to 28th July 2017  First Internal Test for I and III 

Semester of all courses 

29th July 2017 Saturday Intra- collegiate Fest 

AUGUST’2017 

15th August Tuesday Independence Day Celebration 

16th August Wednesday Submission of 1st Assignment marks 

to the examination committee 

24th to 31st August   Second Internal Test for I and III 

Semester of all courses 

25th August Friday Holiday-Ganesh Chaturthi 

SEPTEMBER’2017 

02nd September Saturday Holiday - Bakrid 

09th September Saturday Degree Annual Sports Day 

05th September Tuesday Teachers’ Day 

11th September Monday Submission of Presentation marks to 

the examination committee by 

coordinators 

16th September Saturday Ethnic Day & Inter department fest 

19th September Tuesday Holiday-Mahalaya Amavasya 

20th to 27th September   Third Internal Test for I and III 

Semester of all courses 

29th September Friday Holiday-Maha Navami/Ayudha Pooja 

30th September Saturday Holiday-Vijayadashami 

OCTOBER’2017 

01st October Sunday Holiday-Muharram 

02nd October Monday Holiday-Gandhi Jayanti 

03rd October Tuesday Holiday 

04th October Wednesday Holiday 

05th October Thursday Holiday-Maharshi Valmiki Jayanthi 

06th October Friday Holiday 

07th October Saturday 1st Teachers Birthday Celebration 

09th October Tuesday Submission of 2nd Assignment marks 

to the examination committee 

coordinators 

09th to 17th October  Pre – Finals for I and III Semester of 

all courses 



 
 

18th October Wednesday Holiday -Naraka Chaturdasi 

19th to 28th October   Commencement of Practical 

Examination as per BU 

19th October Thursday Holiday-Deepavalli 

20th October Friday Holiday-Balipadyami 

23rd October Monday Last date for submission of Internal 

Assessment to Office 

30th October Monday Commencement of theory 

examination 

NOVEMBER’2017 

01st November Wednesday Holiday-Rajyotsava Day 

06th November Monday Holiday-Kanakadasa Jayanti 

DECEMBER’2017 

2nd December Saturday Holiday-Id-Meelad 

22nd December Friday Christmas Celebration 

23rd December Saturday Holiday 

24th December Sunday Christmas Eve 

25th December Monday Christmas 

26th December Tuesday Holiday 

27th December Wednesday Holiday 

28th December Thursday Holiday 

29th December Friday Holiday 

30th December Saturday Holiday 

31st December Sunday Holiday 

 

Note: 

• The Last working day for the UG course may vary as per the university notification. 

• The form fill up dates for the university examination will be as per the university notification. 
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COLLEGE: CHRIST ACADEMY INSTITUTE FOR ADVANCED STUDIES 

UNDER GRADUATE (BBA, BCOM, BCA, BSC, BA)               Year/Sem: Jan 2018 – 

May 2018 

JANUARY 2018 

1st January ‘2018 Monday Holiday 

3rd January ‘2018 Wednesday Founder’s Day 

8th January ‘2018 Monday Reopening of 2nd and 4th  

Semester 

15th January ‘2018 Monday Makara Sankranthi 

18th January ‘2018  

Thursday 

- 

Friday 

International Conference 

“ADVAYA” 

Images of the Self & The other: 

Exploring Identity & Alterity 

 

19th January ‘2018 

26th January ‘2018 Friday Republic day 

31st  January ‘2018 Wednesday IV BCOM & BBA Industrial visit 

SEBI & Bangalore Stock 

Exchange 

31st  January ‘2018 Wednesday II B.SC Industrial visit to Kumar 

Organics ,Bommasandra 

Industrial Area 

 FEBRUARY 

2018 

 

02nd February ‘2018 Friday II & IV BCA Industrial Visit to       

C-DAC 

03rd February ‘2018 Saturday Drama workshop by Mr.Chandra 

Keerthi 

05th February ‘2018 Monday Guest Lecture by Mr.Thejo 

Krishna for II B.Sc 

08th February ‘2018 Thursday Guest Lecture on DBMS by 

Dr.Ravikumar Vellore VIT for II 

& IV BCA 

10th - 15th February ‘2018 - 1st Internal Exams for II & IV 

Semester 

13th February ‘2018 Tuesday Maha Shivaratri 

17TH February ‘2018 Saturday II BBA Industrial Visit to 

“BEML”  / TVS Hosur 

17TH February ‘2018 Saturday IV BBA Visit to IDFC BANK 

17TH February ‘2018 Saturday II BA Guest Lecture “Print 

Journalism” by Mr. Biju Mathew 

(Infrastructure 

Technical Support) 



 
 

19th February ‘2018 Monday II BA Industrial Visit to 

“NIMHANS” 

23rd February ‘2018 Friday Workshop on Organizational 

Behavior, Mr. Shailesh, Human 

Potential for II BBA 

MARCH ‘2018 

03rd March ‘2018 Saturday Guest Lecture on IFRS by  

Mrs. Sowjanya ,KPMG for II  

BBA & IV  BCOM 

08th March ‘2018 Thursday Submission of first assignment 

marks to the examination 

committee 

09th March ‘2018 Friday Guest Lecture by 

Dr.Chinnayan,New Horizon,VTU 

for II semester & IV semester 

BCA 

10th March ‘2018 Saturday II BA Industrial Visit to 

“RANGASHANKARA” 

11th March ‘2018 Sunday Excursion All Sem of B.Com & 

BBA 

12th March ‘2018 Monday Guest Lecture on “Jane Austen” 

by Dr. D. Yogananda Rao 

Infrastructure Technical Support 

for II semester BA 

12th March ‘2018 Monday Guest Lecture on Physics by Mr. 

Murali Krishna for II semester 

B.SC 

14th – 15th March ‘2018 Wednesday 

 –  

Friday 

Drama Festival 

16th  March ‘2018 Friday Guest Lecture on Cost 

Accounting by Dr.V. Rajesh 

Kumar IV Sem B.com & B.B.A 

17th – 24th March ‘2018 - 2nd Internal Exams for II & IV 

Semester 

26th March ‘2018 Monday Workshop on Know yourself 

from Learning International by 

Prof.Achuta Rao for IV Sem 

BBA 

29th March ‘2018 Thursday Mahaveer Jayanti 

30th March ‘2018 Friday Good Friday 

31st  March ‘2018 Saturday Teacher’s Birthday Celebration 

APRIL 2018 

04th April ‘2018 Wednesday Guest Lecture on Banking by 

Dore Swamy – Manger – Rtd., 

State Bank India for II Sem 

B.Com & IV Sem BBA 



 
 

09th April ‘2018 Monday Submission of presentation marks 

to the examination committee 

16th – 23rd April ‘2018 - Pre Final Examination for II and 

IV semester (Theory and 

Practical) 

18th April ‘2018 Wednesday Basava Jayanti 

20th April ‘2018 Friday Industrial Visit to Karnataka State 

Tourism Department for IV Sem 

BBA 

21st April ‘2018 Saturday II semester BCOM Industrial 

Visit to “DECATHLON / LIFE 

STYLE” 

21st April ‘2018 Saturday II & IV Sem BBA, 

B.COM,BCA,BA A Session on 

Online Advertising 

23rd April ‘2018 Monday II BCOM Guest lecture on Retail 

Management 

25th April ‘2018 Wednesday Workshop on Crafting and 

Conducting Research and How to 

Publish It by Prof. Sumanta 

Dutta, Assistant Professor, P.G. 

Department of Commerce, 

St. Xavier’s College 

(Autonomous), Kolkata for 

Faculty & students of Commerce 

& Management 

30th April ‘2018 Monday Submission of  Final internal 

marks with Students Signature to 

the examination committee 

May 2018 

1st May ‘2018 Tuesday May Day 

12th  May ‘2018 Saturday Commencement of Practical 

Examination as per BU 

24th  May ‘2018 Thursday Commencement of Theory 

Examination as per BU 

Note: 

• The Last working day for the UG course may vary as per the university notification. 

• The form fill up dates for the university examination will be as per the university 

notification. 

 

 

 

IQAC           PRINCIPAL 


